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IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

 
 

January 23, 2026 
 

A-2026-3059958 
A-2023-3041992 

A-8925832 
 
T7 MOVING AND TRANSPORTATION LTD 
1388 SOUTH KEIM STREET 
POTTSTOWN PA  19465 
 
 

Re: A-2026-3059958 – Request for abandonment for T7 Moving and Transportation Ltd 
 
 
To Whom it May Concern: 
 

Your request for abandonment of authority at docket A-2023-3041992 has been received 
and reviewed.  It has been determined that approval shall be granted upon compliance as stated 
below. 

 
You are advised to return (to PUC) your previous Certificate for the same 

authority.  Application docket A-2025-3058205 will supersede the previous with full 
authority. 
 

Please return your original and a copy of this letter to: 
 
 PA Public Utility Commission 
 Secretary’s Bureau 
 Order Entry/Service Section 
 400 North Street 
 Harrisburg, PA  17120 
 
 

  Sincerely, 
 
 
 
       Matthew L. Homsher 
  Secretary 
 
Cc: Secretary’s Bureau – File 

http://www.puc.pa.gov/

	Matthew L. Homsher

